

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9248 OF 2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DASONDHI RAM AND ANR  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant stated to have filed statement of case. There is no representation for respondent no.2. However, as a last opportunity, two more weeks' time is granted to file statement of case.

(Naveen Kumar )  
Court Master

[Suneet Mahajan]  
Court Master