

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9248 OF 2010

National Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Dasondhi Ram & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 19.10.2010.

There are two Respondents in the Appeal. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 has been served with Notice but has not chosen to enter appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 23.11.2011 filed Statement of Case but Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed Statement of Case so far.

The appeal above mentioned is before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. M.K. Dua, Advocate
202, Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.
2. Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Advocate
104, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI., New Delhi.
- *3. Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate
6, Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.

** Statement of Case filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1 on 24.07.2014 has not been taken on record as you have not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance despite letter dated 24.08.2014..*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR